PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4022900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW CARTES	06/03/2016
STEWART GAVIN GOODSON	06/03/2016
RAMEEZ KADAR KAZI	06/03/2016
ADAM RUIZ	06/02/2016
DOUG HASCALL	06/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15173396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90163167

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BE HENRY

SIGNATURE: /Be Henry/
DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=90163167-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039536 FRAME: 0907

503976244

source=90163167-Assignment#page2.tif source=90163167-Assignment#page3.tif source=90163167-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039536 FRAME: 0908

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 34 M F

PATENT APPLICATION

404 E. Harmony Road		
fail Stop 79		2010010
ort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	90163167
·		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and

	by assign and transfer to HPED, i r, in, to and under an application fo		gns, the ent	ire right, title and interest, including
SEQUENTIAL R	ESETS OF REDUNDANT SUB	SYSTEMS WITH RANI	DOM DELA	vys
Filing Date:	June 3, 2016	Applicatio	n No.:	15/173396
divisionals, and r	renewals of and substitutes for s	said application for said	i Patent, ar	ions, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's id any and all other Patent of an examinations, or extensions of sai
by HPED, its suc Patent respective	cessors, assigns, nominees or le	gal representatives, to t xtended, as fully and e	the full end	any country, to be held and enjoye of the term or terms for which sai e same would have been held an
executed and will time a request is a perfect the title to nominees or legal said invention(s) of papers, to execu- rightful oaths and and legal represe improvement(s) in	not execute any agreement in co made, and without undue delay, e said invention(s) or improvement t representatives, and I/we agree or improvement(s), said application te all disclaimers and divisionals I declarations, and generally to di- intatives to obtain and enforce, for	inflict herewith, and I/we xecute and deliver all si (s), said application and to communicate to HPE in and said Patent, to te continuations, C-I-P's, o everything possible to its or their own benefit,	further covuch papers at said Paten ED, or to its estify in any are are and HPED proper pate	ein assigned, and that I/we have no enant and agree that I/we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to t, to HPED, its successors, assigns nominee, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawful legal proceedings, to make a its successors, assigns, nominee ant protection for said invention(s) or neurred by me/us in lending successors.
applications as af invention(s) or in	foresaid, to issue to HPED, as as	signee of the entire rigi	ht, title and	whose duty it is to issue patents o interest, any and all Patent for sai uit of the application aforesaid, i
				te and application number of sai as the same shall have been mad
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I/we/hereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal(s);		
Malus	att		3/1	e 2016
Inventor's Signature	3 Canox		Date //	2 0000
Andrew	Cartes		•	
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature	3		Date	
Stewart Gavin	Goodson			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Rev 06/15		Page 1 of 2		

REEL: 039536 FRAME: 0909

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	90163167
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
Inventor's Signature		Date	,
Rameez Kadar	Kazi		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
ala V		6-2-20	16
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Adam	Ruiz		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Day Hall		6-3-20 Date	16
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Doug	Hascall		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Hewlett Packard Enterpris	6
3404 E. Harmony Road	
Mail Stop 79	
Fort Collins, Colorado 805	23

TENT		

3404 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	90163167
	ASSIGNMENT	OF PATENT APPLICATION	
furtherance of my/our obligat principal place of business in	tions to Hewlett Packard Houston, Texas, (hereind and transfer to HPED, its	le consideration, the receipt of whice Enterprise Development LP, a Texafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries successors and assigns, the entire Patent entitled:	kas Limited Partnership having its and affiliates, agree to assign and
SEQUENTIAL RESETS OF	REDUNDANT SUBSY	STEMS WITH RANDOM DELAY	's
Filing Date: Jui	ne 3, 2016	Application No.:	15/173396
divisionals, and renewals of	f and substitutes for said	nerein, and any and all continuation of application for said Patent, and herefore; and any reissues, or reed	any and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its successors, as	ssigns, nominees or lega granted, reissued or ext	ons in my/our name for Patent in an il representatives, to the full end o ended, as fully and entirely as the ot been made;	f the term or terms for which said
executed and will not execut time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inven nominees or legal represent said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discl rightful oaths and declaratio and legal representatives to	te any agreement in conf without undue delay, exe- ition(s) or improvement(s atives, and I/we agree to ment(s), said application aimers and divisionals, ins, and generally to do- obtain and enforce, for it if all countries provided	nt to convey the entire interest herei- lict herewith, and I/we further cover- scute and deliver all such papers as), said application and said Patent, communicate to HPED, or lits no and said Patent, to testify in any le- continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible to aid HPED, is s or their own benefit, proper patent the expenses which may be income.	nant and agree that I/we will, each may be necessary or desirable to to HPED, its successors, assigns, ominee, all known facts respecting egal proceedings, to sign all lawful foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees t protection for said invention(s) or
applications as aforesaid, to	issue to HPED, as assi it(s) which may be issu	icial of any country or countries wi gnee of the entire right, fitte and ir ed and granted on or as a resu	iterest, any and all Patent for said
I/we further authorize application for Patent, now in known to them.	and direct the attorneys dentified by the Record ID	of record to insert the filing date and title set forth above, as soon	e and application number of said as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	we hereunto set my/our ha	and(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
	Cartes		
Andrew	CO1162		

Stewart Gavin Goodson First/Middle Name Last Name Page 1 of 2

Last Name

Rev Q5/15

First/Middle Name

Inventor's Signature

6/3/16 Date

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID: 90163167
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	NT APPLICATION (cont.)
PA		06/03/2016
inventor's Signature		Date
Rameez Kadar	Kazi	
First/Middle Name	Last Name.	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Adam	Ruiz	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Doug	Hascall	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Norne	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Lasi Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039536 FRAME: 0912

Rev 06/15